

TERRITORY OF GUAM OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR AGAÑA, GUAM 96910 U.S.A.

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 90-16

TRANSFERRING PROCUREMENT AND RELATED ACTIVITIES OF THE GUAM MEMORIAL HOSPITAL AUTHORITY FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES AGENCY TO THE AUTHORITY AND RESCINDING EXECUTIVE ORDER 88-6.

WHEREAS, since 1988 the General Services Agency has been responsible for procurement activities of the Guam Memorial Hospital Authority; and

WHEREAS, the General Services Agency has completed a training program for the procurement personnel of Guam Memorial Hospital Authority; and

WHEREAS, the Guam Memorial Hospital Authority has adopted procurement rules pursuant to the Administrative Adjudication Act.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, JOSEPH F. ADA, Governor of the Territory of Guam, by virtue of the authority vested in me by the Organic Act of Guam, do hereby order that effective August 1, 1990, all procurement and related activity including but not limited to purcashing, receiving, warehousing and controlling inventory of the Guam Memorial Hospital Authority be transferred from the Department of Administration General Services Agency to the Guam Memorial Hospital Authority; and be it further

ORDERED, that Executive Order 88-6 is rescinded.

SIGNED AND PROMULGATED this $\frac{31st}{}$ day of July, 1990.

JOSEPH F. ADA Governor of Guam

COUNTERSIGNED:

FRANK F. BLAS Lieutenant Governor of Guam